

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
12031/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2010  
in WP No. 12554/2004 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAN DAS &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date : 25/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. G.S.Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is allowed.

SLP is restored to its original number.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master